
Ranking Club Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

JWP Waterservice

Maros WalterLand Feeder Team

Team ASV Austria

Team Feedermen

Preston Innovation

Team Matrix Bremen

Team Sensas ntra SRA Del Prado

Dutch Feeder Squad

Club Nová Baňa Masterfish

Cope Sport

KSR Profi-Formax

Section Concours Gaule Laonnoise

Team Browning Austria

Carp Zoom Molnársziget Feeder Club

Lenza Emiliana Tubertini B

Netherlands

Hungary

Austria

Lithuania

Netherlands

Germany

Spain

Netherlands

Slovakia

Latvia

Serbia

France

Austria

Hungary

Italy

36

57

64

65

67

68

76

81,5

85

86

96

96,5

98

99

101,5

70750

45770

45480

50500

52260

46310

41370

44850

40800

43490

34650

41170

38640

33920

37300

38880

27770

23200

31460

30070

30160

25200

22580

27190

24810

17670

22070

26960

24130

20450

15 - 21

31 - 26

22 - 42

44 - 21

27 - 40

44 - 24

41 - 35

30 - 51,5

49 - 36

40 - 46

42 - 54

48,5 - 48

64 - 34

61 - 38

36,5 - 65

1 - 1 - 2 - 3 - 8
1 - 1 - 2 - 4 - 13
5 - 5 - 7 - 7 - 7
2 - 5 - 6 - 6 - 7
1 - 2 - 3 - 6 - 10
2 - 4 - 5 - 15 - 16
2 - 3 - 6 - 14 - 19
1 - 2 - 3 - 7 - 8
1 - 3 - 4 - 7 - 12
1 - 1 - 2 - 17 - 19
3 - 4 - 6 - 11 - 20
1 - 4 - 5 - 7 - 7

4 - 5 - 5 - 10 - 17
2 - 4 - 7 - 11 - 11
1 - 2 - 4 - 7 - 16

5 - 7 - 8 - 15,5 - 16
5 - 8 - 8 - 10 - 18
1 - 3 - 4 - 9 - 19

2 - 3 - 10 - 11 - 14
1 - 2 - 6 - 15 - 22
3 - 4 - 10 - 12 - 13
2 - 9 - 11 - 12 - 20

1 - 9,5 - 10 - 13 - 15
5 - 5 - 10 - 14 - 14
6 - 8 - 9 - 20 - 21
2 - 4 - 8 - 9 - 11

7 - 9 - 11 - 14 - 20
3 - 6 - 8 - 10 - 11

1 - 3 - 5 - 11,5 - 16
3 - 4 - 17 - 19 - 22

Date 10-04-2022
Organization FIPSAS

.

Time
17:17:42

President of Jury

Durante Barbara
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Club Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Lenza Emiliana Tubertini A

Browning Feeder Crew Roztocze

CzechoSlovakia Feeder Team

Folhadosa Fishing Team

OKW Katowice Team Poland

MF Tackle

Zvejo Kelias

PFC Rodez

Preston Team Belgium

Cannisti Dogana Amo Colmic

C.P.D.Lluna de Valencia Preston Browning

Team Browning NRW

Sport Club Romtravel

Drennan Bordon

River Feeder Team Maver

Italy

Poland

Czech Republic

Portugal

Poland

Bulgaria

Lithuania

France

Belgium

San Marino

Spain

Germany

Romania

England

Czech Republic

104

104,5

106

107

110,5

112,5

112,5

114

117

119

120,5

123

126

127

129

35300

30640

34330

34790

25040

31460

29650

31040

31200

31180

33960

28370

29300

30070

26610

24170

17980

22420

17520

15250

15990

15090

19340

22850

18240

25060

19240

18600

17210

14090

19 - 85

50 - 54,5

55 - 51

43 - 64

60,5 - 50

51,5 - 61

39 - 73,5

62 - 52

74 - 43

58 - 61

69,5 - 51

66 - 57

64 - 62

58 - 69

56 - 73

1 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6
13 - 14 - 18 - 19 - 21

7 - 8 - 9 - 13 - 13
3 - 9 - 11 - 15 - 16,5
5 - 8 - 10 - 14 - 18
3 - 6 - 10 - 12 - 20
2 - 5 - 6 - 13 - 17

8 - 10 - 12 - 17 - 17
9 - 9,5 - 11 - 13 - 18
5 - 8 - 11 - 13 - 13
2 - 8 - 8 - 15 - 18,5
3 - 7 - 14 - 15 - 22
2 - 6 - 8 - 11 - 12

12 - 13 - 15 - 15,5 - 18
4 - 10 - 14 - 17 - 17
3 - 5 - 11 - 15 - 18
9 - 14 - 16 - 16 - 19
3 - 3 - 7 - 14 - 16
5 - 9 - 10 - 16 - 18
6 - 10 - 12 - 16 - 17

8 - 11 - 15 - 17 - 18,5
1 - 9 - 9 - 13 - 19

11 - 11 - 13 - 15 - 16
5 - 6 - 12 - 12 - 22
2 - 12 - 13 - 18 - 19
4 - 5 - 15 - 18 - 20
1 - 1 - 17 - 19 - 20

10 - 11 - 12 - 15 - 21
2 - 4 - 14 - 15 - 21
6 - 13 - 17 - 17 - 20

Date 10-04-2022
Organization FIPSAS

.

Time
17:17:42

President of Jury

Durante Barbara
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Club Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

CMS Feeder Team

SRD Smud Draskovec

Tubertini Van Den Eynde Erne Anglers

SRK Eko -Trofej

Feeder Team Georgia

Vidrax Team

ŠRK Tsh Sensas Matchfishing Čakovec

Zelo FT Považská Bystrica

Swedish Anglers Association

Clube Pesca Competição Amorim Dias

Preston Innovation Thatchers

Team 2MVL Feederteam

Sport Club Association APS

Latvia

Croatia

Ireland

Serbia

Georgia

Bulgaria

Croatia

Slovakia

Sweden

Portugal

England

Belgium

Romania

133

135

135,5

136

137

142,5

143

155,5

157

159,5

171

190

191

24100

27080

25680

31750

22860

21660

20520

19370

19240

18471

13780

15080

11840

17240

21570

13340

25230

12500

15900

12150

15040

11900

9881

8530

10840

9460

73 - 60

81 - 54

50,5 - 85

82 - 54

63 - 74

80,5 - 62

71 - 72

92,5 - 63

78 - 79

72 - 87,5

84 - 87

94 - 96

101 - 90

9 - 13 - 15 - 17 - 19
6 - 8 - 14 - 14 - 18
6 - 16 - 19 - 19 - 21
4 - 8 - 9 - 16 - 17

6 - 7 - 11,5 - 12 - 14
10 - 13 - 19 - 21 - 22
12 - 15 - 17 - 18 - 20
1 - 8 - 11 - 16 - 18
3 - 7 - 15 - 16 - 22

10 - 10 - 12 - 20 - 22
11,5 - 15 - 17 - 18 - 19

4 - 7 - 16 - 16 - 19
7 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 22
9 - 9 - 13 - 20 - 21

11,5 - 18 - 21 - 21 - 21
6 - 8 - 12 - 18 - 19

12 - 13 - 15 - 18 - 20
2 - 13 - 20 - 22 - 22
4 - 9 - 17 - 21 - 21

9 - 16,5 - 19 - 21 - 22
4 - 16 - 21 - 21 - 22
14 - 14 - 18 - 20 - 21
6 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22
17 - 18 - 19 - 21 - 21
19 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 22
10 - 18 - 20 - 21 - 21

Date 10-04-2022
Organization FIPSAS

.

Time
17:17:43

President of Jury

Durante Barbara
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Club Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalities
(Angler)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

JWP Waterservice
Team Feedermen
Team Matrix Bremen
Maros WalterLand Feeder Team
Team Browning Austria
Team Sensas ntra SRA Del Prado
Club Nová Baňa Masterfish
Carp Zoom Molnársziget Feeder Club
Preston Innovation
Team ASV Austria
Preston Team Belgium
Cope Sport
Section Concours Gaule Laonnoise
OKW Katowice Team Poland
C.P.D.Lluna de Valencia Preston Browning
CzechoSlovakia Feeder Team
Dutch Feeder Squad
PFC Rodez
SRK Eko -Trofej
SRD Smud Draskovec
KSR Profi-Formax
Browning Feeder Crew Roztocze

Netherlands
Lithuania
Germany
Hungary
Austria
Spain
Slovakia
Hungary
Netherlands
Austria
Belgium
Latvia
France
Poland
Spain
Czech Republic
Netherlands
France
Serbia
Croatia
Serbia
Poland

21
21
24
26
34
35
36
38
40
42
43
46
48
50
51
51

51,5
52
54
54
54

54,5

38880
31460
30160
27770
26960
25200
27190
24130
30070
23200
22850
24810
19100
15250
25060
22420
22270
19340
25230
21570
17670
17980

9910
9480
9420
6800
7120
7590
7360
6400

12090
7000
8510

10170
5850
4220

11530
6750
6670
6600

14700
6800
7200
4900

1 - 1 - 2 - 4 - 13
1 - 2 - 3 - 7 - 8
1 - 4 - 5 - 7 - 7
2 - 5 - 6 - 6 - 7
2 - 4 - 8 - 9 - 11
2 - 4 - 7 - 11 - 11
1 - 3 - 4 - 9 - 19
3 - 6 - 8 - 10 - 11
1 - 1 - 2 - 17 - 19
2 - 4 - 5 - 15 - 16
3 - 3 - 7 - 14 - 16
1 - 2 - 6 - 15 - 22
5 - 5 - 10 - 14 - 14
5 - 8 - 11 - 13 - 13
1 - 9 - 9 - 13 - 19
3 - 6 - 10 - 12 - 20
5 - 7 - 8 - 15,5 - 16
3 - 5 - 11 - 15 - 18
1 - 8 - 11 - 16 - 18
4 - 8 - 9 - 16 - 17
2 - 9 - 11 - 12 - 20

3 - 9 - 11 - 15 - 16,5

Date 10-04-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS

.

Time
17:12:46

President of Jury
Durante BarbaraOwned FIPSed



Ranking Club Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalities
(Angler)

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Team Browning NRW
CMS Feeder Team
Cannisti Dogana Amo Colmic
MF Tackle

Sport Club Romtravel
Vidrax Team

Zelo FT Považská Bystrica
Folhadosa Fishing Team
Lenza Emiliana Tubertini B
Drennan Bordon
ŠRK Tsh Sensas Matchfishing Čakovec
River Feeder Team Maver
Zvejo Kelias
Feeder Team Georgia
Swedish Anglers Association
Tubertini Van Den Eynde Erne Anglers
Lenza Emiliana Tubertini A
Preston Innovation Thatchers
Clube Pesca Competição Amorim Dias
Sport Club Association APS

Team 2MVL Feederteam

Germany
Latvia
San Marino
Bulgaria
Romania
Bulgaria
Slovakia
Portugal
Italy
England
Croatia
Czech Republic
Lithuania
Georgia
Sweden
Ireland
Italy
England
Portugal
Romania
Belgium

57
60
61
61
62
62
63
64
65
69
72
73

73,5
74
79
85
85
87

87,5
90
96

19240
17240
18240
15470
18600
15900
15040
17520
16850
12860
12150
12520
15090
12500
11900
13340
11130
8530
8590
9460

10840

6830
4700
5260
6970
7590
5600
5530
5380
7360
4350
3450
4430
4690
3560
5590
4750
2570
2190
4310
5400
3860

5 - 6 - 12 - 12 - 22
6 - 8 - 14 - 14 - 18
6 - 10 - 12 - 16 - 17
3 - 7 - 14 - 15 - 22
4 - 5 - 15 - 18 - 20
4 - 7 - 16 - 16 - 19
6 - 8 - 12 - 18 - 19
8 - 10 - 12 - 17 - 17
3 - 4 - 17 - 19 - 22

10 - 11 - 12 - 15 - 21
9 - 9 - 13 - 20 - 21
6 - 13 - 17 - 17 - 20

12 - 13 - 15 - 15,5 - 18
10 - 10 - 12 - 20 - 22
2 - 13 - 20 - 22 - 22
10 - 13 - 19 - 21 - 22
13 - 14 - 18 - 19 - 21
14 - 14 - 18 - 20 - 21
9 - 16,5 - 19 - 21 - 22
10 - 18 - 20 - 21 - 21
17 - 18 - 19 - 21 - 21

Date 10-04-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS

.

Time
17:12:46

President of Jury
Durante BarbaraOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

15,5
15,5
17
18
19
20
21
22

Van Den Ende  Danny
Bakanas Deividas
Mertens  Benny
Marginean Mihai
Buschmann Jochen
Ferenc  Vido
Feuerlein Julian
Tamas  Szabo
Litschl Mario
Oscar  Grandoni
Brasero David
Martins  Luis
Bulten Jurian
Vacers Rinalds
Uuldersma Jan-Bart
Rybakovas Ruslanas
Sraga Marko
Van Thielen  Brent
Tisdall Jack
Klasek Petr
Casale Mario
Khutsishvili Zaza

Preston Innovation
Team Feedermen
Preston Team Belgium
Sport Club Romtravel
Team Browning NRW
Maros WalterLand Feeder Team
Team Matrix Bremen
Carp Zoom Molnársziget Feeder Club
Team Browning Austria
Cannisti Dogana Amo Colmic
Team Sensas ntra SRA Del Prado
Folhadosa Fishing Team
JWP Waterservice
CMS Feeder Team
Dutch Feeder Squad
Zvejo Kelias
SRD Smud Draskovec
Team 2MVL Feederteam
Tubertini Van Den Eynde Erne Anglers
CzechoSlovakia Feeder Team
Lenza Emiliana Tubertini A
Feeder Team Georgia

Netherlands
Lithuania
Belgium
Romania
Germany
Hungary
Germany
Hungary
Austria
San Marino
Spain
Portugal
Netherlands
Latvia
Netherlands
Lithuania
Croatia
Belgium
Ireland
Czech Republic
Italy
Georgia

12090
9480
8510
7590
6830
6800
6120
6090
5820
5260
5120
5060
4940
4700
4690
4690
3880
3860
3410
3180
2480
1210

74
51
39
45
29
34
29
29
34
34
31
41
26
42
35
24
26
26
14
48
28
8

11
1
3
2

13
5

17
16
15
4

18
14
19
6

21
9
8

10
20
7

12
22

Date 10-04-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS

.

Time
17:11:20

President of Jury
Durante Barbara

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Mindak Tomas
Poelstra Willem
Łoś Sebastian
Anatoliev Yuri
Dochez Jéròme
Madro Pavel
Grigorov Bozhidar
Kostera Marcin
Juan Alcaraz Jose Miguel
Gouilleux  Manuel
Krstović Slobodan
Brett  Cooper
Vydra Filip
Jones  Rob
Schneider Peter
Tomašević Uroš
Tubertini Matteo
Ruse Mihai
Pacheco Rui
Khutsishvili Zaza
Kolmanic Davor
Lisovskis Krišjānis

Club Nová Baňa Masterfish
Swedish Anglers Association
Browning Feeder Crew Roztocze
Vidrax Team

PFC Rodez
Zelo FT Považská Bystrica
MF Tackle

OKW Katowice Team Poland
C.P.D.Lluna de Valencia Preston Browning
Section Concours Gaule Laonnoise
KSR Profi-Formax
Drennan Bordon
River Feeder Team Maver
Preston Innovation Thatchers
Team ASV Austria
SRK Eko -Trofej
Lenza Emiliana Tubertini B
Sport Club Association APS

Clube Pesca Competição Amorim Dias
Feeder Team Georgia
ŠRK Tsh Sensas Matchfishing Čakovec
Cope Sport

Slovakia
Sweden
Poland
Bulgaria
France
Slovakia
Bulgaria
Poland
Spain
France
Serbia
England
Czech Republic
England
Austria
Serbia
Italy
Romania
Portugal
Georgia
Croatia
Latvia

6800
5590
4450
4290
3550
3250
3220
3030
2780
2690
2650
2560
2320
2150
1920
1630
1590
1490
1480
1210
720
680

43
16
25
18
34
5

18
12
3

19
13
15
13
9

15
14
18
11
9
8
9
5

T

26
43
29
31
23
32
41
42
33
35
34
27
24
37
39
30
28
25
36
44
40
38

Date 10-04-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS

.

Time
17:11:21

President of Jury
Durante Barbara

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Ansing  Ramon
Burger  Rainer
Bregeat Guillaume
Rovensky Ivan
Weßling Andreas
Voicehovics Ansis
Klop  Arjan
Florijanic Luka
Horvatic  Antonio
Ferreira Rui
Terry  Molloy
Jankevicius Ricardas
Ohlsson Peter
Peelman Willy
Brazovskis Kaspars
Marinov Marian
Vekemans Jan
Poiana Doru
Slamka Marek
Zajić Nikola
Correia Paulo
Schniggendiller Hubert

JWP Waterservice
Team ASV Austria
PFC Rodez
Club Nová Baňa Masterfish
Team Matrix Bremen
CMS Feeder Team
Dutch Feeder Squad
SRD Smud Draskovec
ŠRK Tsh Sensas Matchfishing Čakovec
Folhadosa Fishing Team
Drennan Bordon
Zvejo Kelias
Swedish Anglers Association
Preston Team Belgium
Cope Sport
Vidrax Team

Team 2MVL Feederteam
Sport Club Romtravel
Zelo FT Považská Bystrica
KSR Profi-Formax
Clube Pesca Competição Amorim Dias
Team Browning NRW

Netherlands
Austria
France
Slovakia
Germany
Latvia
Netherlands
Croatia
Croatia
Portugal
England
Lithuania
Sweden
Belgium
Latvia
Bulgaria
Belgium
Romania
Slovakia
Serbia
Portugal
Germany

8770
7000
6600
6100
4400
3760
3370
3360
3120
2830
2740
2310
2070
1950
1800
1660
1500
1430
1150
960
650
630

26
22
26
16
11
11
26
7
9
8
5
9
9
6
4

19
7
5
3
6
3
4

8
19
4

16
6
5
1
2

17
9

18
21
22
20
12
13
3

14
15
7

11
10

Date 10-04-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS

.

Time
17:11:21

President of Jury
Durante Barbara

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Barberan Jimenez Cristian
Tamas Walter
Songaila Justinas
Genovesi Marco
Gielczynski Olivier
Holcak Radek
Gomez Alberto
Fröschl Jürgen
Mołdoch Piotr
Darchiashvili Lasha
Balint Bakos
Filak Frantisek
Nowak Mariusz
Carty James
Ohlsson Peter
Nicolae Dumitri Zahan
Hofman Marco
Medoš Ljuban
Marchese Manuel
Anca  Andrei-Gabriel
Walsh Vincent
Lazarov Petar

C.P.D.Lluna de Valencia Preston Browning
Maros WalterLand Feeder Team
Team Feedermen
Lenza Emiliana Tubertini B
Section Concours Gaule Laonnoise
River Feeder Team Maver
Team Sensas ntra SRA Del Prado
Team Browning Austria
Browning Feeder Crew Roztocze
Feeder Team Georgia
Carp Zoom Molnársziget Feeder Club
CzechoSlovakia Feeder Team
OKW Katowice Team Poland
Preston Innovation Thatchers
Swedish Anglers Association
Cannisti Dogana Amo Colmic
Preston Innovation
SRK Eko -Trofej
Lenza Emiliana Tubertini A
Sport Club Association APS

Tubertini Van Den Eynde Erne Anglers
MF Tackle

Spain
Hungary
Lithuania
Italy
France
Czech Republic
Spain
Austria
Poland
Georgia
Hungary
Czech Republic
Poland
England
Sweden
San Marino
Netherlands
Serbia
Italy
Romania
Ireland
Bulgaria

11530
6750
6410
5880
5400
4430
4270
4060
3750
3530
3460
2750
2280
2190
2070
1920
1780
1520
1360
900
550
220

9
24
4

26
25
10
9
9

23
11
9
8

16
10
9
8
7
8

13
8
4
3

T

35
40
31
41
37
28
25
27
33
23
32
29
26
42
44
36
24
34
38
43
30
39

Date 10-04-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS

.

Time
17:11:22

President of Jury
Durante Barbara

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Baltais Arturs
Rodriguez Roberto
Pavelka Roman
Eberl Raphael
Pfandl  Florian
Matyas Sivak
Dessers Kurt
Košanin Miroslav
Pereira Mario
Tamas Végh
Matczak Artur
Pavlik Jaroslav
Halic Filip
Slubovskis Edvins
Krawiecki Tomasz
Kirilov Ludmil
Loureiro Altino
Pauley  Ian
Peeters Marc
Vartarezov Artur
Miron Cezar-Vasile
Raggi Riccardo

Cope Sport
Team Sensas ntra SRA Del Prado
Club Nová Baňa Masterfish
Team Browning Austria
Team ASV Austria
Maros WalterLand Feeder Team
Preston Team Belgium
SRK Eko -Trofej
Clube Pesca Competição Amorim Dias
Carp Zoom Molnársziget Feeder Club
OKW Katowice Team Poland
Zelo FT Považská Bystrica
ŠRK Tsh Sensas Matchfishing Čakovec
CMS Feeder Team
Browning Feeder Crew Roztocze
Vidrax Team

Folhadosa Fishing Team
Preston Innovation Thatchers
Team 2MVL Feederteam
Feeder Team Georgia
Sport Club Association APS

Lenza Emiliana Tubertini B

Latvia
Spain
Slovakia
Austria
Austria
Hungary
Belgium
Serbia
Portugal
Hungary
Poland
Slovakia
Croatia
Latvia
Poland
Bulgaria
Portugal
England
Belgium
Georgia
Romania
Italy

10170
7590
7360
6890
5810
5740
5310
4440
4310
4210
3560
3450
3360
3320
3120
2830
2700
2070
1550
950
750
510

16
28
33
36
39
37
22
8

11
31
25
17
27
12
14
18
19
23
10
10
8

10

21
16
18
19
20
5

10
7
6

13
11
4

12
3
9

15
8

14
17
1

22
2

Date 10-04-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS

.

Time
17:11:22

President of Jury
Durante Barbara

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Timmer Edwin
Van De Stadt  Arnout
Janecka Martin
Schoppmeyer Sven
Bucur Andrei
Ebmeier Bastian
Kalasauskas Nerijus
Koerts Erwin
Todosijević Darko
O Doherty James
Letscher Mickael
Luca Parenti
Laukys Darius
Defrocourt  Olivier
Zapryanov Kalin
Habek Igor
Srb Roman
Corradi Marcello
Sanchis Verdeguer Jose Vicente
Andersson Magnus
Simon Elliss
Miron Cezar-Vasile

JWP Waterservice
Preston Innovation
CzechoSlovakia Feeder Team
Team Matrix Bremen
Sport Club Romtravel
Team Browning NRW
Team Feedermen
Dutch Feeder Squad
KSR Profi-Formax
Tubertini Van Den Eynde Erne Anglers
PFC Rodez
Cannisti Dogana Amo Colmic
Zvejo Kelias
Section Concours Gaule Laonnoise
MF Tackle

SRD Smud Draskovec
River Feeder Team Maver
Lenza Emiliana Tubertini A
C.P.D.Lluna de Valencia Preston Browning
Swedish Anglers Association
Drennan Bordon
Sport Club Association APS

Netherlands
Netherlands
Czech Republic
Germany
Romania
Germany
Lithuania
Netherlands
Serbia
Ireland
France
San Marino
Lithuania
France
Bulgaria
Croatia
Czech Republic
Italy
Spain
Sweden
England
Romania

9620
7710
6750
4560
4300
4280
4190
4000
3800
3610
3590
3550
3330
3080
2860
2660
2340
2210
1850
1200
1060
750

35
35
42
17
34
37
17
22
24
21
26
18
33
20
15
14
20
12
20
4
8
8 T

37
24
31
43
38
42
34
39
32
29
27
41
30
26
23
33
36
28
40
35
25
44

Date 10-04-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS

.

Time
17:11:23

President of Jury
Durante Barbara

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Bareikis Aurimas
Petronijević Nenad
Petrov  Slavcho
Ihm  Juergen
Leijrik Theo
Strogonovs Vječelavs
Dirksen Jens
Cabeças  Mario
Florijanic Davor
Adam  Lee
Garcia Roberto
Gabriadze Giga
Ribes Rodriguez Oscar
Barbaro Cristiano
Costea Marc
Peelman Stijn
Peterka Jaroslav
Castet Gaspard
Restante Matteo
Perko  Alan
Carp Sorin-Danut
Jonsson Robert

Team Feedermen
KSR Profi-Formax
MF Tackle

Team ASV Austria
Dutch Feeder Squad
Cope Sport
Team Matrix Bremen
Folhadosa Fishing Team
SRD Smud Draskovec
Drennan Bordon
Team Sensas ntra SRA Del Prado
Feeder Team Georgia
C.P.D.Lluna de Valencia Preston Browning
Lenza Emiliana Tubertini A
Sport Club Romtravel
Preston Team Belgium
River Feeder Team Maver
PFC Rodez
Lenza Emiliana Tubertini B
ŠRK Tsh Sensas Matchfishing Čakovec
Sport Club Association APS

Swedish Anglers Association

Lithuania
Serbia
Bulgaria
Austria
Netherlands
Latvia
Germany
Portugal
Croatia
England
Spain
Georgia
Spain
Italy
Romania
Belgium
Czech Republic
France
Italy
Croatia
Romania
Sweden

7840
7200
6970
6790
6670
6630
5660
5380
4870
4350
3940
3560
3440
2570
2510
2240
2220
1560
1510
1500
920
710

19
36
65
37
30
12
20
28
23
19
19
21
29
14
26
11
24
13
11
13
9
7

11
4
5
8
2
6

17
1

21
22
14
20
18
15
13
3

12
19
10
7
9

16

Date 10-04-2022
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.

Time
17:11:24

President of Jury
Durante Barbara

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

16,5
16,5
18
19
20
21
22

Koot Leo
Füsselberger Harald
Henrik Toth
Plekkenpol Jan Willem
Attila  Erdei
Giancarlo Fusini
Adam  Lee
Ziemelis Janis
Gabona Marek
Zavrel Jan
Radić Stojan
Nitzinger Andreas
Lelek Bartosz
Thibauville Julien
Mazurkevicius Arunas
Quelhas Pedro
Buczek Piotr
Jamborek Tomas
Angelov Ivan
Harper Mark
Driesen Sammy
Theedon Mark

Preston Innovation
Team Browning Austria
Carp Zoom Molnársziget Feeder Club
JWP Waterservice
Maros WalterLand Feeder Team
Cannisti Dogana Amo Colmic
Drennan Bordon
CMS Feeder Team
Club Nová Baňa Masterfish
CzechoSlovakia Feeder Team
SRK Eko -Trofej
Team Browning NRW
OKW Katowice Team Poland
Section Concours Gaule Laonnoise
Zvejo Kelias
Clube Pesca Competição Amorim Dias
Browning Feeder Crew Roztocze
Zelo FT Považská Bystrica
Vidrax Team

Preston Innovation Thatchers
Team 2MVL Feederteam
Tubertini Van Den Eynde Erne Anglers

Netherlands
Austria
Hungary
Netherlands
Hungary
San Marino
England
Latvia
Slovakia
Czech Republic
Serbia
Germany
Poland
France
Lithuania
Portugal
Poland
Slovakia
Bulgaria
England
Belgium
Ireland

7240
7120
6400
5640
4540
4440
4350
4160
4020
3900
2940
2680
2160
2080
1820
1760
1760
1660
1520
1320
1200
1020

55
29
35
23
19
28
19
21
33
50
10
16
11
15
14
17
16
11
11
9
3

10

T

25
31
38
28
34
27
44
36
30
41
40
43
42
39
33
24
29
35
37
26
32
23

Date 10-04-2022
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.

Time
17:11:25

President of Jury
Durante Barbara

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Lutz Andy
Feldmanis Niks
Lens  Walter
Donoso  Francisco
Lange Janusz
Laszlo Kocsis
Péter Bako
Kucinskas Gintaras
Maggi  Matteo
Gegechkori Mamuka
Csepei Arthur
Cvetić Stevan
Casilli Alessio
Stoyanov Kalin
Luke  Gasson
Hemmert Stefan
Silva  Paulo
Kozlovskis Raitis
Multem Willem
Hajek Ondrej
Barratt Martin
Almeida Marco

Team Matrix Bremen
Cope Sport
Preston Team Belgium
Team Sensas ntra SRA Del Prado
OKW Katowice Team Poland
Carp Zoom Molnársziget Feeder Club
Maros WalterLand Feeder Team
Team Feedermen
ŠRK Tsh Sensas Matchfishing Čakovec
Feeder Team Georgia
Team Browning Austria
KSR Profi-Formax
Lenza Emiliana Tubertini A
MF Tackle

Drennan Bordon
Team ASV Austria
Folhadosa Fishing Team
CMS Feeder Team
Preston Innovation
River Feeder Team Maver
Preston Innovation Thatchers
Clube Pesca Competição Amorim Dias

Germany
Latvia
Belgium
Spain
Poland
Hungary
Hungary
Lithuania
Croatia
Georgia
Austria
Serbia
Italy
Bulgaria
England
Austria
Portugal
Latvia
Netherlands
Czech Republic
England
Portugal

9420
5530
4840
4280
4220
3970
3940
3540
3450
3250
3070
3060
2510
2200
2150
1680
1550
1300
1250
1210
800
390

26
24
19
21
37
17
13
27
19
16
14
17
13
19
20
9

15
9

16
16
6
4

9
5

20
8

22
3

12
7

11
2

10
16
19
4

21
15
13
14
1

18
17
6
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Leg nr. 2Organization FIPSAS

.

Time
17:11:26

President of Jury
Durante Barbara

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Milković Saša
Kroes Martijn
Sinibaldi Lorenzo
Sraga Marin
Fourmy  Frederic
Matak Martin
Krastev Dimitar
Slamka Erik
Norgues Delgado  Sergio
Constantinescu Catalin
Waleśko Patryk
Koschnick Jurgen
Green Tony
Lange Janusz
Hurtes Vincent
De Rade  Lucien
Marco  Bendinelli
Laninas Sergejus
Rovensky Denis
Petrisor Adrian
Van Eackhout Jan
Witowski Krzysztof

SRK Eko -Trofej
JWP Waterservice
Lenza Emiliana Tubertini B
SRD Smud Draskovec
Section Concours Gaule Laonnoise
CzechoSlovakia Feeder Team
Vidrax Team

Zelo FT Považská Bystrica
C.P.D.Lluna de Valencia Preston Browning
Sport Club Association APS

Browning Feeder Crew Roztocze
Team Browning NRW
Tubertini Van Den Eynde Erne Anglers
OKW Katowice Team Poland
PFC Rodez
Dutch Feeder Squad
Cannisti Dogana Amo Colmic
Zvejo Kelias
Club Nová Baňa Masterfish
Sport Club Romtravel
Team 2MVL Feederteam
Swedish Anglers Association

Serbia
Netherlands
Italy
Croatia
France
Czech Republic
Bulgaria
Slovakia
Spain
Romania
Poland
Germany
Ireland
Poland
France
Netherlands
San Marino
Lithuania
Slovakia
Romania
Belgium
Sweden

14700
9910
7360
6800
5850
5840
5600
5530
5460
5400
4900
4820
4750
4220
4040
3540
3070
2940
2910
2770
2730
2330

48
41
29
29
31
54
32
21
28
33
37
31
17
37
28
25
22
20
18
31
12
7

T

43
40
38
34
36
30
41
42
33
39
31
32
24
44
23
26
35
25
28
27
37
29
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Time
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President of Jury
Durante Barbara

Owned FIPSed
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